155
StrokeBore size
25 50 75 80 100 125 150 160 200 250 300 350 400 500 600 700 800 1000mm
32 • • • • • • • • • • •
40 • • • • • • • • • • • • •
50 • • • • • • • • • • • • •
63 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
80 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •

125-160-200-250-320
Cylinder type (CX-CD)
ORDERING CODE FOR COMPONENTS
SPARE PARTS
Bore size
Component code
Series CD/CX - Spare Parts
60
TYPE2801 Female pivot in light alloy.
TYPE2901 Female pivot in steel (for bore sizes 32-200).
32 142 13 22 10 26 45 10 45 M 6x18
40 160 16 25 12 28 52 12 52 M 6x18
50 170 16 27 12 32 60 12 65 M 8x25
63 190 21 32 16 40 70 16 75 M 8x25
80 210 22 36 16 50 90 16 95 M 10x30
100 230 27 41 20 60 110 20 115 M 10x30
125 275 30 50 25 70 130 25 140 M 12x35
160 315 35 55 30 90 170 30 180 M 16x30
200 335 35 60 30 90 170 30 220 M 16x30
250 375 45 70 40 110 200 40 270 M 20x30
320 420 50 80 45 120 220 45 350 M 24x40
Bore size
A B C D E F H M
mm
±0,2 H 9 H 14 h 14
Fixing screw
UNI 5931
TYPE2802 Male pivot in light alloy.
TYPE2902 Male pivot in steel (for bore sizes 32-200).
32 142 13 22 10 26 10 45 M 6x18
40 160 16 25 12 28 12 52 M 6x18
50 170 16 27 12 32 -0,2 12 65 M 8x25
63 190 21 32 16 40 -0,6 16 75 M 8x25
80 210 22 36 16 50 16 95 M 10x30
100 230 27 41 20 60 20 115 M 10x30
125 275 30 50 25 70 25 140 M 12x35
160 315 35 55 30 90
-0,5
30 180 M 16x30
200 335 35 60 30 90
-1,2
30 220 M 16x30
250 375 45 70 40 110 40 270 M 20x30
320 420 50 80 45 120 45 350 M 24x40
Bore size
A B C D E H M
mm
±0,2 H 9
Fixing screw
UNI 5931
TYPE2803 Right angles joint in light alloy.
TYPE2903 Right angles joint in steel (for bore sizes 32-100).
32 142 26 32 21 18 31 51 38 6,5 8
40 160 28 36 24 22 35 54 41 6,5 10
50 170 32 45 33 30 45 65 50 9 12
63 190 40 50 37 35 50 67 52 9 12